ES-5048 Rev.3
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2LMS
Functions & Features
• Preventing DC output signals from going above
or below preset values
• High and low limits independently adjustable from

124
(4.88)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number (e.g. M2LMS-6A-M2/CE)
•Special input and output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -10 – +105% at 1 – 5V
Front adjustments: Zero and span; ±5%
Limit adjustments: High and low independently
adjustable from -10.0 – +105%; 0.1%
increments (1% increments over 100%)
High/low selector: Double-throw SW (front)
UP/DOWN control: Double-throw, momentary SW
(front)
■INDICATORS
High/low digital display: Red LED; 6.4 mm (.25") 7
segment, 3 digits
Polarity indicator: Dual color (red/green) LED; Red
with a positive set value; Green with a
negative set value.
Power saving mode: Indicators turn off if the
switches are untouched for 1 minute.
Voltage
1 : 0 – 10mV DC
15: 0 – 50mV DC
16: 0 – 60mV DC
2 : 0 – 100mV DC
3 : 0 – 1V DC
4 : 0 – 10V DC
5 : 0 – 5V DC
6 : 1 – 5V DC
4W : -10 – +10V DC
5W : -5 – +5V DC
0 : Specify voltage
P. 1 / 3
M2LMS–❑❑–❑❑
MODEL
INPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
A1: 4 – 20mA DC *1
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
H : 10 – 50mA DC
J : 0 – 10µA DC
K : 0 – 100µA DC
GW: -1 – +1mA DC
FW : -10 – +10mA DC
Z : Specify current
*1 : 50Ω input resistance for Code A1
OUTPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
Z : Specify current
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M2: 100 – 240V AC R : 24V DC
R2: 11 – 27V DC *2